113416

CH \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Koji Imai	01/24/2006		
Yuji Shinkai	01/26/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11341639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentSFX3656#page1.tif

REEL: 017185 FRAME: 0093

PATENT

500079325

)

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 017185 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koji I	MAI			(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invent		(2)	Yuji S	SHINKAI							
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
•		(4)									
			In co	onsideration of the s of the undersigned, to	um of o	ne dollar (\$ signed agra	1.00) and	other good a	ind valuable	e considera	ations paid to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BRO'	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1	Naeshiro-cho, M	lizuho-k	u, Nagoya	-shi, A	ichi-ken 4	67-8561, Japan		
			as defi provisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any ar provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know							
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(11)	ВО	BOARD ASSEMBLY, INK-JET HEAD, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR							
		n ·	(Attorn	ney Docket No.	076	376.0	179				
			for whic	ch the undersigned h	as (have)	executed a	n applicat	ion for patent	in the Unite	d States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u>January</u>	24,	2006	and	Januar	y 26,	2006	<u> </u>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. ap	oplication Serial Num	ber _	11/341	,639				
	Identification for filed applications		filed	January	30,	2006					
application any app Assigner claims of reexamination of the states of th	 The undersigned ay be necessary or do nt. 	e Asski agree or divide in object of the control of	gnees m (s) to existent the taining e (s) to existent (s) to p ed State y author hors to the herein a y grant(e e in orde	nay deem necessary. Recute all papers necessary. Recute all papers necessary and patent of the second and going for the second and going for the second all affirmatives patent to the Assignes and Assignee, as assigned, and that he so the firm of BAKEF ar to comply with the	reissue orward will docume of Indus acts will the Corr. Assigne has (the R BOTTS rules of	application application ith such interests and perial Property inch may be a missioner of the entity have) not a LLP the parties \$ LLP the	n with any based the afference. Iform any y or simila e necessa- if Patents fre interes executed, ower to in States Pat	r interference reon, for the is act which mar agreements ary to obtain, to issue any to and hereby, and will not essert on this agent and Trad	which may nvention, ar ay be neces maintain or and all Lette covenants execute, any ssignment emark Office	be declare nd to coope ssary in co r confirm it ers Patents that he has y agreemen	ed concerning erate with the onnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) ints in conflict r identification
,	In witness whereof,	execu	tea by t	ne undersigned on	tne date	(s) opposm					
Date	Jan. 24,	20	06	Name of I	Inventor	<u> </u>	oji	Imais	-·		(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 24, Jan. 26.	مد	506	Name of	Inventor	Yuji SHI	guii NKAT	Shin	Bai_		(SEAL)
Date	······································			Name of	Inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAL)
Date				Name of I	Inventor				y - ,- · · · · · · · -		(SEAL)
Date				. Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor			······································			(SEAL)
					. ,						(OF A1.)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/17/2006